

Jennings Road Sewer Replacement and Drain Rehabilitation, 2021													
Bid Results													
October 12th, 2021				N. Granese & Sons		Aqua Line Utility		Gravity Construction		Revoli Construction		JP Cardillo & Sons	
Item No.	Item Description	Units	Estimated Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2a	10-Inch, PVC SDR 35 Sewer Pipe	LF	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
2b	8-Inch, PVC SDR 35 Sewer Pipe	LF	2450	\$ 200.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 833,000.00		\$ -	\$ 260.00	\$ 637,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 551,250.00
2c	6-Inch, PVC SDR 35 Sewer Service Pipe	LF	700	\$ 130.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00
2d	4-Inch, PVC SDR 35 Sewer Service Pipe	LF	900	\$ 130.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00		\$ -	\$ 73.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00
3a	4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	VF	145	\$ 500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,000.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45	\$ 700.00	\$ 101,500.00
3b	5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	VF	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
3c	Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	17	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4a	24-inch, RCP Drain Pipe	LF	60	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
4b	15-inch, RCP Drain Pipe	LF	425	\$ 160.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 95,625.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00
5	Heavy Clean (Mechanical) Drain Pipe	LF	1400	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00
6a	AC Pipe Removal and Disposal	LF	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
6b	Management and Disposal of Crushed AC Pipe and AC Impacted Soils	CY	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
7	Relocate 6" Water Main	LF	100	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	Remove 6" CI WM at Intersection of Woodland Road and Prospect Hill Road	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9a	1-inch Type K Copper Tubing	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
9b	2-inch Type K Copper Tubing	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00		\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
10a	1-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	EA	24	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 108,000.00		\$ -	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
10b	2-inch service taps, including corporations, fittings, curb stops and boxes	EA	1	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Additional Excavation and Backfill Below Normal Grade	CY	125	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25
12	Exploratory Excavation (Test Pits)	CY	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
13a	Additional Common Fill	CY	1000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00
13b	Additional Select Fill	CY	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
13c	Controlled Density Fill	CY	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
13d	Additional Crushed Stone	CY	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
14	Rock Excavation	CY	350	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50
15	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
16a	Wheelchair Ramps	SY	110	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00
16b	New Granite Curbing	LF	75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00		\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
16c	Remove and Reset Granite Curbing	LF	195	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00		\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00
17a	4-inch Temporary Trench Pavement	SY	3430	\$ 50.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,450.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 188,650.00
17b	1.5" Milling (Full Width)	SY	5960	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,800.00		\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 41,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,920.00
17c	Bituminous Berm/Curb	LF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
17d	1.5" Overlay (Full Width)	SY	5960	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,600.00		\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,600.00
17e	1.5" Milling and Permanent Trench Pavement	SY	860	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00		\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00
17f	Miscellaneous Pavement for Sidewalks and Driveways	SY	570	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00
18	Calcium Chloride (50-lbs Bag)	EA	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
19	Landscaping	SY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	Silt Sack	EA	24	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24
21	Rodent Control	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	Uniformed Police Officer Allowance	Allow.	1	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00		\$ -	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 115,200.00
23	Traffic Management	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
25	Smoke Testing & Dye Testing	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Abandon Existing Drain Line	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	CCTV Inspection of Sewer & Drain	LF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Heavy Cleaning (All Diameters)	LF	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
					\$1,677,083.75		\$1,707,980.00		N/A		\$ 1,696,507.06		\$ 1,594,916.54

This information is provided only as a record of the offers made by the respective companies. No inference should be made as to the award or rejection of offers.